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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

LAFAYETTE DIVISION

IN RE: * CASE NO. 16-50740
*

PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC, et al. * CHAPTER 11
*

DEBTORS * JUDGE ROBERT SUMMERHAYS
*
* JOINTLY ADMINISTERED
*

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Limited Objection To Sale

Procedures Motion (Dkt. #214) has been filed electronically with the Clerk of Court using the

CM/ECF system and notice of this filing has been sent to the following parties or counsel of

record who have registered to receive electronic service via the Court’s ECF Filing System. I

further certify that the above-mentioned filing was also sent to the following persons via

electronic mail:

• Bradley L. Drell (bdrell@goldweems.com);
• George C. Freeman, III (gfreeman@barrassousdin.com);
• Kimberly L. Humbles (Kimberly.humbles@la.gov);
• J. Eric Lockridge (eric.lockridge@keanmiller.com);
• Boris I. Mankovestskiy (bmankovetskiy@sillscummis.com);
• Andrew H. Sherman (asherman@sillscummis.com);
• Armistead M. Long (along@gordonarata.com);
• Thomas J. Lutkewitte (tlutkewitte@favretlaw.com);
• Conor T. Lutkewitte (clutkewitte@favretlaw.com);
• Gail Bowen McCulloch (gail.mcculloch@usdoj.gov);
• Barbara B. Parsons (bparsons@steffeslaw.com);
• Michael H. Piper (mpiper@steffeslaw.com);
• Richard J. Reynolds (rreynolds@ahmgt.com);
• Ronald J. Savoie (ronnie@jlaw.net);
• Mark P. Seyler (mseyler@barkleythompson.com);
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• Noel Steffes Melancon (nsteffes@steffeslaw.com);
• William E. Steffes (bsteffes@steffeslaw.com);
• Office of U.S. Trustee (USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov);
• Alan H. Goodman (alan.goodman@bswllp.com);
• Thomas J. Cortazzo (tcortazzo@bhbmlaw.com);
• Cliff A. LaCour (fneuner@neunerpate.com);
• Victoria V. Theriot (ttheriot@neunerpate.com);

and to the following via United States First Class Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed:

Progressive Acute Care, LLC
Post Office Box 5309
Abita Springs, LA 70420

Stephen D. Wheelis
Richard A. Rozanski
Wheelis & Rozanski
P.O. Box 13199
Alexandria, LA 71315-3199

Lafayette, Louisiana, this 25th day of July, 2016.

By: /s/ Joseph P. Hebert
Joseph P. Hebert
(LA #6734; TX #00789095)
LISKOW & LEWIS
822 Harding St.
Lafayette, LA 70503
Telephone: (337) 232-7424
Fax: (337) 267-2399
Email: jphebert@liskow.com

Attorneys for The Schumacher Group of
Louisiana, Inc., Iberia Physician Services,
LLC, Iberia Emergency Group, LLC,
Avoyelles Emergency Group, LLC, Winn
Emergency Group, LLC and Allen
Emergency Group, LLC
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